



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 748**

January 25, 1996 – Offered by Representatives TRAVIS, BRANDEMUEHL, HANSON, R.
YOUNG and WOOD.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 14: delete “1.” and substitute “(am)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 16: after that line insert:
- 5 “(b) Require the parking enforcer, before using an immobilization device, to do
- 6 all of the following:”.
- 7 **4.** Page 4, line 18: delete “(b) 1.” and substitute “(am)”.
- 8 **5.** Page 5, line 9: delete “(b) 1.” and substitute “(am)”.
- 9 (END)